
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:43
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
ROAD PROJECTS UNDER NHDP IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road projects proposed to be undertaken in the State of Andhra Pradesh under National Highways Development
Programme (NHDP);

(b) the details of funds sanctioned/allocated for the projects in the State; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) The list of projects proposed to be undertaken in the State of Andhra Pradesh under National Highways Development Programme is annexed at Annexure'A'.

(b) & (c) Feasibility of these projects is presently being determined and hence funds have not been allocated for them. Completion date of projects cannot be ascertained at this stage.
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